Existing and Revised Tariff for FY 2012-13

Sr. No.	Category of Consumers	Existing Tariff		Revised Tariff approved by the Commission				
		*Energy Rate (paise/kWh)	MMC (Rs.)	Energy Rate (paise/kWh)	MMC (Rs.)			
A) PER	MANENT SUPPLY							
1	Domestic							
a)	Upto 100 units	356	Loads upto 100 kW:	409	Loads upto			
b)	101 to 300 units	496	Rs. 41/kW. Loads exceeding 100 kW: Rs. 37/kVA	549	100kW: Rs. 46/kW. Loads exceeding 100 kW: Rs.41/kVA			
c)	Above 300 units	523		581				
2	Non-Residential Supply	564	Loads upto 100 kW: Rs. 148/kW. Loads exceeding 100 kW: Rs. 133/kVA	603	Loads upto 100 kW: Rs.166/kW. Loads exceeding 100 kW: Rs.149/kVA			
3	Public Lighting	555	As per 8 hrs/Day	603	As per 8 hrs/Day			
4	Agricultural Pumpsets	i) Without GoP subsidy: 365 paise/kWh or Rs. 304 /BHP/ Month	Not Applicable	i) Without GoP subsidy:418 paise/kWh or Rs. 339/BHP/ month	Not Applicable			
		ii) With GoP subsidy: Nil		ii) With GoP subsidy: NIL				
5	AP High – Technology	365	Not Applicable	418	Not Applicable			
6	Industrial Consumers							
a)	Small Power	455	122/kW	510	137/kW			
b)	Medium Supply	503	162/kW	561	182/kW			
c)	Large Supply							
i)	General Industry	503	145/kVA	561	163/kVA			
ii)	PIU	503	383/kVA	561	429/kVA			
iii)	Arc Furnace	503	383/kVA	561	429/kVA			
7	Bulk Supply (including	MES)						
a)	HT	506		559				
b)	LT	534	239/kVA	587	268/kVA			
8	Railway Traction	586	245/kVA	603	275/kVA			
HULLE	ASONAL INDUSTRY: CO R MILLS, KINNOW GR DUT T.G.SETS) (SP, MS,	ADING AND WAX		•				
a)	During Season (From1st		May next year)					
	SP	455	448/kW	510	502/kW			
	MS	503	448/kW	561	502/kW			
	LS	503	403/kVA	561	452/kVA			

Sr. No.	Category of Consumers	Existing Tariff		Revised Tariff approved by the Commission	
		*Energy Rate (paise/kWh)	MMC (Rs.)	Energy Rate (paise/kWh)	MMC (Rs.)
b)	Off Season		1	T	I
	SP	538	NA	603	NA
	MS	575	NA	644	NA
0) 105	LS	575	NA NA	644	NA
	FACTORY & ICE CANDI	ES AND COLD S	TORAGE		
a)	April to July		000/110/		000/114/
	SP	455	609/kW	510	683/kW
	MS	503	609/kW	561	683/kW
L)	Average March Neve V	503	549/kVA	561	615/kVA
b)	August to March Next You	<u>ear</u> 455	122/kW	510	137/kW
	MS	503	122/kW	561	137/kW
	LS	503	109/kVA	561	137/KVV 122/kVA
D) GOI	LDEN TEMPLE, AMRITS				IZZ/KVA
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	I	NIA
<u>a)</u>	First 2000 units	Free	NA NA	Free	NA NA
b)	Beyond 2000 units	414	NA	467	NA
E) TEN	IPORARY SUPPLY				
i)	Domestic		Rs.752 or		Rs.843 or
			Rs.150/kW,		Rs.168/kW
		888	whichever is higher	995	whichever is
					higher
ii)	NRS		Rs.1505 or		Rs.1687 or
,			Rs.377/kW,		Rs.423/kW,
		888	whichever is higher	995	whichever is
			lge.		higher
:::\	In directical (CD MC 0 I C)	Λ T: <i>t</i> t	D = COO/L\\\ = f	A T:	_
iii)	Industrial (SP,MS & LS)	•	Rs.603/kW of	As per Tariff	Rs.676/kW of
		approved at	sanctioned load for	approved at	sanctioned load
		A(6) above for	SP and MS and	A(6) above for	for SP and MS
		permanent	Rs.542/kVA for LS	permanent	and Rs.607/kVA
		supply + 100%		supply + 100%	for LS
iv)	Wheat Threshers	As per Tariff	Rs. 603/kW of	As per Tariff	Rs.676/kW of
		approved at	sanctioned load for	approved at	sanctioned load
		A(6) above for	SP and MS and Rs.	A(6) above for	for SP and MS
		permanent	542/kVA for LS	permanent	and Rs. 607/kVA
		supply + 100%		supply + 100%	for LS
v)	Fairs, Exhibition &	Bulk Supply	Rs.6024 per	Bulk Supply	Rs.6752 per
',	Mela Congregations	tariff as at A(7)	service	tariff as at A(7)	service
	2 2 2 2 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3	+ 50%	3011100	+ 50%	3011100
vi)	Touring Cinemas	. 5070	1	. 5576	<u>I</u>
a)	Lights and Fans	888		995	For (a) and (b)
b)	Motive Load	Rate for	For (a) and (b), Rs.	Rate for	For (a) and (b),
5)	IVIOLIVO LOAG	Industrial	1505 or Rs.377/kW	Industrial	Rs.1687 or
		permanent	of sanctioned load,	permanent	Rs.423/kW of
		supply as at	whichever is higher	supply as at	sanctioned load,
		A(6) + 100%	willchevel is fligher	A(6) + 100%	whichever is
		A(U) + 10U/0		71(U) + 1UU/0	higher

^{*} Including FCA @ 8 paise/unit during FY 2011-12

Notes:

- (i) SC and Non SC BPL Domestic consumers with connected load upto 1000 watts will be given 200 units of free power per month in view of GoP subsidy;
- (ii) AP consumers and consumers mentioned in (i) above will not be charged service charges and meter rentals in view of Government Subsidy;
- (iii) All other charges including rentals and deposits as per Schedule of General Charges, Supply Code, General Conditions of Tariff and Schedule of Tariff approved by the Commission will continue to be charged at the existing rates till these are revised by the Commission;
- (iv) Operating conditions of MMC will continue to be as specified in the relevant Schedule of Tariff. Rates of MMC in Rs/kVA shall be charged on the Contract Demand of the consumers. However, Cooperative Group Housing Societies/ Employers availing single point supply under PSERC (Single Point Supply to Cooperative Group Housing Societies/Employers) Regulations will be levied monthly minimum charges as applicable to Domestic Supply consumers with load exceeding 100 kW i.e. Rs. 41 per kVA.
- (v) Consumers obtaining one point supply for providing electricity to ultimate users in the Cooperative Group Housing Societies / Residential Colonies/ Commercial Complexes/Shopping Malls/Industrial Estates etc. will be eligible for rebate as specified in the Conditions of Supply approved by the Commission, in addition to other voltage rebates as may be applicable;
- (vi) Levy of 10 paise/unit on prorate basis, on continuous process industries, shall commence with effect from November 01, 2012 as per para 5.2.6 of this Order.